
ADVISORY COUNCIL REPORTING FORM 

Position Name Phone E-mail
Information is current as of:  11/6/2017

Institution:    Burruss CTC 

Warden    James Payne 478-994-7511 james payne@dcor.state.ga.us 

Chaplain Sonja Moss 478-994-7537 sonja.moss@gdc.ga.gov

Standard Positions 
Chair Tom Kibler 404-680-5573 thomas.kibler@faa.gov 
Vice Chair Johnny Hastings 770-467-8253 jjhastings@peoplepc.com 
State Chapter Committee 

Representative 
David Griffin davidgriffin606@yahoo.com

Secretary Gordy Hamilton 404-583-9635 ghamilton@cejco.net 
KairosDonor Coordinator or 

Financial Secretary 
Jeff Lamb 770-328-6765 jefflamb@optiledge.com 

Treasurer Steve Thomas 678-596-7637 jorjenz@aol.com 

Institutional Liaison Act'n Jeff Lamb
Outreach /Recruiting Coordinator Jim Miller 770-330-3620 jfmiller23@att.net 
Fundraising/Sponsorship 

Coordinator 

Agape Coordinator Vince Bonura 678-314-8764 vzip@bellsouth.net 
Clergy/Spiritual Director Rev Keith Harris 770-616-2871 keith.harris@ngumc.net 
Continuing Ministry Coordinator 

Data Coordinator 

Communications Coordinator 

Advisory Positions 
Additional Clergy Representative 

Weekend Leader Jeff Lamb 770-328-6765 jefflamb@optiledge.com
fretplayer@gmail.comObserving Leader Brian McCarren 404-217-4534

Advising Leader Steve Byrd 678-314-8764
678-416-2435

plus1travel.sb@gmail.com
Other Approved Weekend Leaders Bill Harrison harrytartan63@gmail.com

Representatives from other 4th Day 

or Kairos Programs 

Optional Positions 
{insert as assigned} 

Training and Badging David Griffin 

Tom Kibler 

478-719-0734

404-680-5573

davidgriffin606@yahoo.com 

thomas.kibler@faa.gov 
Music/Worship Larry Thompson 

Brian McCarren 

478-986-7191

404-217-4534

buckloch@windstream.net 

fretplayer@gmail.com 
Housing Coordinator Danny Newton 478-335-8844 dbnewton1313@att.net 
Ex-officio 

478-719-0734
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